



## DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Articles intended to come into contact with food

Stackable bins – 660 x 450mm – colour white

<u>Bins</u>	Height 220 mm	SB-664522-0105-0
	Height 410 mm	SB-664541-0105-0
<u>Cover</u>	SB-6645-DO-05-0	

We hereby declare that the products described above, delivered by the Engels Group as from 2018, meet the requirements of

- Regulation EC/1935/2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation EC 10/2011 concerning plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation EC/2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Limits of global and specific migration are respected when used under the following conditions :

in contact with all types of food  
during max. 10 days  
at max. 30 °C

November 15, 2018

Engels Group N.V. is parent of the following Engels companies:

**Engels Logistiek BV**  
Boven Zijde 9  
NL-5626 EB Eindhoven  
The Netherlands

**Engels Logistics NV**  
Schemkensstraat 15  
B-3583 Paal-Beringen  
Belgium

**Engels Behältertechnik GMBH**  
An der Trave 17a  
D-23923 Selmsdorf  
Germany

**Engels Manutention et Environnement SARL**  
Z.I. de Roubaix Est  
234, Rue de la Couture  
59115 Leers  
France

**Engels Logística e Ambiente LDA**  
Rua Professor Henrique de Barros,  
Lote 2 - Armazém 6  
PT-2685-338 Prior Velho - Lisboa  
Portugal

**Engels Group NV**

Postbus 28013 NL-5602 JA Eindhoven  
Boven Zijde 9 NL-5626 EB Eindhoven  
telephone: +31 40-2629222  
fax: +31 40-2629200  
group@engels.eu  
www.engelsgroup.com  
ING-Bank Eindhoven 7974676  
IBAN: NL38INGB0007974676 BIC: INGBNL2A  
V.A.T. number: NL 852545083B01  
Chamber of commerce Brabant 57356130